Proforma 30 June 2011 Post
Acquisitions and Completion of

Development Projects

Pro forma NTA per Stapled Security3,28

Page 28Property Acquisitions and Capital Raising – December 2011

 Market Capitalisation increases from $554.6
million to $721.0 million

 Free Float increase of up to approximately $281.0
million9

IMPACT ON MARKET CAPITALISATION AND FREE FLOAT

GOZ Security holder Current

Post Rights Offer

Growthpoint SA takes up 0%
of the Balance

Growthpoint SA takes up 50%
of the Balance

Growthpoint SA takes up
100% of the Balance

Growthpoint SA29 61.0% 61.0% 65.5% 70.0%

Other Securityholders 39.0% 39.0% 34.5% 30.0%

$338.5

$440.0

$216.2

$281.0

 -

 100.0

 200.0

 300.0

 400.0

 500.0

 600.0

 700.0

 800.0

Pre Acquisition Post  Acquisition

$m
ill

io
n

Market Capitalisation and Free Float

GRT Ownership Free Float

Rights OffeR bOOklet

36

Growthpoint Properties Australia  Rights Offer Booklet

Investor Presentation

Page 29Property Acquisitions and Capital Raising – December 2011

Pro forma Balance Sheet As at 30 June 2011 Pro forma post Energex
Nundah completion

Pro forma post Acquisitions, Rights
Issue and completion of

Development Projects

$m $m $m

Assets

Cash 24.1 24.1 24.1

Investment properties10 1,157.7 1,240.230 1,543.8

Other assets 8.3 3.1 3.1

Total assets 1,190.1 1,267.4 1,571.0

Liabilities

Borrowings 667.2 640.231 781.031

Other liabilities 44.3 44.3 44.3

Total liabilities 711.5 684.5 825.3

Net assets 478.6 582.9 745.7

Balance Sheet Gearing 56.1% 50.5% 49.7%

Total Stapled Securities on issue 237,577,520 291,904,374 379,475,68632

Net tangible assets per Stapled Security $2.01 $2.00 $1.97

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

Page 30Property Acquisitions and Capital Raising – December 2011

DEBT TERMS

 GOZ has obtained credit approval from its banking syndicate
to increase its Syndicated Debt Facility by $105.0 million to a
total facility size of $765.0 million

 As part of the increase, GOZ has also obtained approval to
extend and tranche the syndicated facility into three equal
tranches maturing as follows:

 Tranche 1: 31 December 2014

 Tranche 2: 31 December 2015

 Tranche 3: 31 December 2016

 Syndicated members are three major domestic banks (NAB,
WBC and ANZ)

 GOZ has also obtained credit approval from NAB for a new